



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on December 5, 2025

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 2, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 4	Contract ID 250314-H5B	Prime Contractor Apex Paving Co.	Pay Period Start November 16, 2025	Pay Period End December 1, 2025	Original Contract Amount \$259,014.05	Net Change Order Amount (\$1,661.01)	Current Contract Amount \$257,353.04
--------------------------------------	----------------------------------	--	--	---	---	--	--

Approval Date							By User
December 2, 2025	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by						olivem2
December 2, 2025	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by						wilkem1
December 4, 2025	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by						ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
November 1, 2026	November 1, 2026		58.44%

Contract Informational Dates			Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	April 2, 2025	April 2, 2025	
Letting Date	March 14, 2025	March 14, 2025	
Notice to Proceed Date	May 5, 2025	May 5, 2025	
Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 4				
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
250314-H5B				
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$0.00	\$150,386.59	\$150,386.59
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$4,879.98	(\$6,697.08)	(\$1,817.10)
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$143,689.51	\$148,569.49
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:		\$4,879.98		

Items Paid This Estimate Period

No Items Paid This Period

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JSE0092	0030	MISC.	Overrun		Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of '63.50000 - 63.50000, 'is applied (if non-zero).	76.85000	\$63.50	\$4,879.98
Total								\$4,879.98



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details**

Report Generated on December 5, 2025

Contract Project Information					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work
JSE0092		Resurface	OR 67	BUTLER	from Route 67 to end of state maintenance
Totals by Job Numbers					
JSE0092			This Estimate	Previous	To Date
	Posted Item Pay		\$0.00	\$150,386.59	\$150,386.59
	Gross Item Adjustments		\$4,879.98	(\$6,697.08)	(\$1,817.10)
	Gross Item Pay		\$4,879.98	\$143,689.51	\$148,569.49
	Incentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions**

Report Generated on December 5, 2025

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

No Exceptions Exist on Contract



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on December 5, 2025

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
250314-H5B	JSE0092	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$8,230.57	\$0.00
		0001	0020	2159903	MISC.MODIFIED SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS III	800.00	0.00	800.00	LF	0.00	\$14.14	\$0.00
		0001	0030	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	127.70	76.85	204.55	TONS	204.55	\$63.50	\$12,988.92
		0001	0040	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	22.00	0.00	22.00	TONS	22.00	\$63.50	\$1,397.00
		0001	0050	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	1,237.60	-35.97	1,201.63	TONS	1,201.63	\$85.00	\$102,138.55
		0001	0060	4071005	TACK COAT	1,481.00	-321.00	1,160.00	GAL	1,160.00	\$3.15	\$3,654.00
		0001	0070	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	542.00	-354.00	188.00	SQFT	188.00	\$6.50	\$1,222.00
		0001	0080	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	60.00	0.00	60.00	EA	0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
		0001	0090	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		0001	0100	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	15,450.00	0.00	15,450.00	LF	15,450.00	\$0.25	\$3,862.50
		0001	0110	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	710.00	-11.82	698.18	SQYD	698.18	\$14.50	\$10,123.61
		0010	0120	6061061	MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. SPACING	1,588.00	0.00	1,588.00	LF	0.00	\$34.26	\$0.00
		0010	0130	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	10.00	0.00	10.00	EA	0.00	\$3,241.90	\$0.00
Project JSE0092 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date												\$150,386.58
250314-H5B Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date												\$150,386.58



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)**

Report Generated on December 5, 2025

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Dec 5, 2025

Contract ID: 250314-H5B

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks	
JSE0092	0030	MISC. AGGREGATE FOR BASE	Overrun	Overrun	3	Nov 17, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$4,879.98)		
					4	Dec 2, 2025	SYSTEM	\$4,879.98	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of '63.50000 - 63.50000, 'is applied (if non-zero).	
				Overrun - Total						\$0.00
			Overrun - Total						\$0.00	
			0030 - Total							\$0.00
	0050	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	2	Oct 16, 2025	olivem2	\$114.15	1201.63 tons of SL25-38 laid this period.	
								ACAD - Total		\$114.15
			Other Item Adjustment - Total		\$114.15					
			0050 - Total							\$114.15
	0070	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		2	Oct 16, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$1,222.00)		
					2	Oct 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$1,222.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user olivem2 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	
					- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Total				\$0.00			
			0070 - Total							\$0.00
	0100	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	Other Item Adjustment	REFL	3	Nov 17, 2025	olivem2	(\$1,931.25)	Withholding 50% pay for failed reflectivity tests.	
								REFL - Total		(\$1,931.25)
			Other Item Adjustment - Total		(\$1,931.25)					
			0100 - Total							(\$1,931.25)
JSE0092 - Total								(\$1,817.10)		
Overall - Total								(\$1,817.10)		



Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250314-H5B

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.